

Market Announcement

17 November 2020

Southern Cross Electrical Engineering Limited (ASX: SXE) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Southern Cross Electrical Engineering Limited ('SXE') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SXE, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 19 November 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Daniel Nicholson

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

17 November 2020

Vanessa Nevjestic Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000



Southern Cross Electrical Engineering Limited

41 Macedonia Street, Naval Base Western Australia 6165 E: scee@scee.com.au

T: +61 (0)8 9236 8300 F: +61 (0)8 9410 2504 W: scee.com.au

ABN: 92 009 307 046 Established 1978

Dear Vanessa

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Southern Cross Electrical Engineering Limited (ASX: SXE) hereby requests an immediate trading halt in respect of its securities.

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement regarding a strategic acquisition.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the time the Company makes an announcement in relation to this matter or the commencement of trading on Thursday 19 November 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Colin Harper

Company Secretary



